290088

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellstat Therapeutics Corporation		05/02/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellstat Therapeutics Corporation	
Street Address:	930 Clopper Road	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900885	W
Registration Number:	2911823	WELLSTAT
Registration Number:	3199287	W
Registration Number:	3159666	WELLSTAT
Serial Number:	78401239	WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.988.8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26277-00070-2450	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie L. Ellerbach, Esq.	
Signature:	/cle1087/	
Date:	12/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wellstat Therapeutics Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Wellstat Therapeutics Certificate of Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0718

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION (California)

AND

WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION (Delaware)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California (the "Non-surviving Corporation"); and
- (ii) WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by the Non-surviving Corporation in accordance with the laws of the state of its incorporation and by the Surviving Corporation in the same manner as is provided in Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation in the merger herein certified is WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, which will continue its existence as the Surviving Corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

> 930 Clopper Road Gaithersburg, MD 20878

- A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- The authorized capital stock of the Non-surviving Corporation consists of Fifteen Million (15,000,000) shares of common stock, without par value.
- This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon its filing with the 8. Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Dated: May 2, 2008

WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, a California Corporation

Name: Patrick J. Christmas

Title: Secretary

Dated: May 2, 2008

WELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation